OP \$165,00 776841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NaviMedix, Inc.		04/06/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NaviNet, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Cambridge Center	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77684163	NAVINET
Serial Number:	77661481	WHERE HEALTHCARE COMES TOGETHER
Registration Number:	3099663	NAVIMEDIX
Registration Number:	3022473	OUR CUSTOMERS' SUCCESS TELLS OUR STORY
Registration Number:	2632379	NAVINET
Registration Number:	2402647	NAVIMEDIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-4877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-4877

Email: hbalmat@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Heather E. Balmat

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009012.0002

900136595 REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0186

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E. Balmat
Signature:	/Heather E. Balmat/
Date:	06/18/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=NaviNetnamechange#page1.tif source=NaviNetnamechange#page2.tif source=NaviNetnamechange#page3.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NAVIMEDIX, INC.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NAVINET,

INC.", THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

2722208 8320

090339099

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7231711

DATE: 04-07-09

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVIMEDIX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVIMEDIX, INC." TO "NAVINET, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT

3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2722208 8100

090339099

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7231710

DATE: 04-07-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:15 PM 04/06/2009 FILED 03:56 PM 04/06/2009 SRV 090339099 - 2722208 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THIRD

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NAVIMEDIX, INC.

NaviMedix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That paragraph FIRST of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is NaviNet, Inc."

SECOND: That the Board of Directors has adopted a resolution setting forth the foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, and has declared its advisability in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That such amendment has been duly adopted by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been signed by the Corporation's duly authorized officer named below who hereby acknowledges that this certificate is the act and deed of the Corporation, this 6th day of April, 2009.

Name: Bradley J. Waugh

Title: Chief Executive Officer

4424715v1

RECORDED: 06/18/2009